Rev. 1.5 November 2001
©2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Features
• ±2.5% accurate output voltages
• Guaranteed 500mA output current
• 95% efficiency
• 55µA no load battery input current (ILC6377)

ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
ILC6376SO33 3.3V, 300kHz step-down PWM converter
ILC6376SO50 5V, 300kHz step-down PWM converter
ILC6376ADJ Adjustable, 300kHz step-down PWM converter
ILC6377SO33 3.3V, 300kHz step-down PWM/PFM converter
ILC6377SO50 5V, 300kHz step-down PWM/PFM converter
ILC6377SOADJ Adjustable, 300kHz step-down PWM/PFM converter
ILC6376/77